a professional to complete the Project; and 

WHEREAS, the Committee reviewed the two proposals received using the selection criteria 

detailed in RFP 23-01 and recommends selection of the highest-ranked proposal, Breathing Air 

Concepts, for the requested services for an amount not to Fifty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred 

Sixty Five and 00/100 Dollars ($59,765.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Project costs do not exceed the funding amount to be provided through 

Grant Award Agreement #EMW-2021-FG-07729 as approved and accepted by the Village Council; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that approval and selection of Breathing Air Concepts

[...]

Agreement, for work completed in accordance with the Proposal attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, 
and as directed by VILLAGE.  Prices for work completed by the CONTRACTOR shall be as 

reflected in Exhibit "A".  A total contact price hereto is referred to as Contract Price and shall not 
exceed Fifty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Five and 00/100 Dollars ($59,765.00).   

4.2 The VILLAGE will make payments to CONTRACTOR for completed and proper work and 
in the amounts stated in Exhibit “A” in accordance with the Local Government Prompt Payment 
Act in Chapter 218, Florida Statutes. 

4.3 The CONTRACTOR shall guarantee all portions of the Project against poor workmanship